
NFL Captains/Franchise Owners 2024-25  
 

1. Bears - Chris Lawson  303-704-0690  bandc05@comcast.net 

2. Lions -  Rocco Panetta 720-232-0154  rocco300800@msn.com 

3. Packers - Joe Vickrey  303-808-3010  joevickrey@msn.com 

4. Panthers -  Kevin Hartman 720-891-2305  hrtmanfamily@live.com 

5. Vikings -  John Christie  303-917-1458  jcpsych@comcast.net 

6. Commanders - David Kling  303-594-5516  mrktmk72@msn.com 

7. Cowboys -  Justin Sanchez 303-521-5014  justinsane24@hotmail.com 

8. Eagles - Isabel Ping  303-253-0836  isabelping@yahoo.com 

9. Falcons - Jeff Montgomery 720-725-1561  jeffreymontgomery3@gmail.com 

10. Giants - Lynn Lazar  720-519-3735  lynn.lazar@gmail.com   

11. 49ers -  Richard Vitko  720-271-8608  Rvitko24@gmail.com  

12. Cardinals - Mike Smith  623-910-2644  mike@bringyourbest.com 

13. Rams -  Brenna Tripp  661-993-7960  tatripp@sbcglobal.net 

14. Saints -  Brandon Gulczynski 720-519-6797  bmarshallg6@yahoo.com 

15. Seahawks - Shawn Smith  720-232-2862  johnsmith27.ss@gmail.com 

16. Bengals - James Ceci  720-839-4904  droidjc@gmail.com 

17. Browns -  Rick Behil  303-906-9047  rbehil62@msn.com 

18. Colts -  Frank Kebis  720-503-2664  ftk101@hotmail.com 

19. Ravens -  Scott Younie  720-616-8848  ladyavs33@aol.com 

20. Steelers -  Mary Garcia  303-913-2174  marytmgarcia@comcast.net 

21. Bills -   Jeff Bailey  303-946-7734  jeff3002@comcast.net 

22. Dolphins -  Steve Bender  720-394-1371  steve.bender.music@gmail.com 

23. Jets -   Ray Nash  303-929-4953  happyhourtoo@comcast.net 

24. Patriots -  Anthony Andreozzi 561-827-8364  aandreozzi991@gmail.com 

25. Titans -  Steve Wilkerson 720-270-6752  swilk13@yahoo.com 

26. Broncos -  Ryan Jeltema  720-883-4884  jeltemat@hotmail.com 

27. Chargers -  Angela Dato  303-842-6960  adato1@yahoo.com 

28. Chiefs -  Zack Belter  720-982-7229  zackbelter@gmail.com 

29. Jaguars -  Jared Kaufmann 303-884-7173  jnsnk@hotmail.com 

30. Raiders -  Justin Minardi  303-918-5888  dennis.minardi@comcast.net 
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